Last

Lear

Hon
Buchanan
Oeberst
Xu
Lauronilla
Adeagbo
Kipper
Rohrig
Reed
Gonzalez
Foulston
Chronis
Kumar
Holt
Euson
Spears
Goseland
Hinshaw
Masterson
Parker
Stevens
Vogt
Reid
Grier

Assumptions

First

Rex
David
William
Jaime
Lin
Andrew
Bamidele
Scott
Timothy
Mark
German
Nola
Chris
Shreeja
Ronald
Richard
David
Deborah
Robert
Mark
Kim
Charlene
Richard
Daniel
Kendall

Sedgwick County KS Government Employees
Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Job Title

Chief Clinical Director
Clinical Director

County Manager
Coroner/Medical Examiner
Clinical Director

Clinical Director

Deputy Coroner

Deputy Coroner

Director Forensic Science Center

Zoo Director

Clinical Director

District Attorney

Chief Financial Officer
Clinical Director

Assistant County Manager
County Counselor

County Engineer

Director of Human Services
County Sheriff

Corrections Director

1st Assistant District Attorney
Assistant County Manager
Chief Information Officer
EMS Lieutenant

IT Manager

1. Est. Begin pensions 35 years except Police and Fire at 32 years
2. Retirement age 62 except Police and Fire at age 55.

3.No COLA

4. NO SS for Police and Fire

Published by Taxpayers United of America ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

2010 Wages

$201,231
$188,655
$175,095
$174,654
$168,779
$160,198
$155,000
$145,000
$143,592
$141,915
$140,481
$135,915
$127,819
$127,385
$126,335
$125,759
$125,759
$119,688
$118,876
$116,628
$112,350
$111,658
$110,521
$110,081
$107,929

Est. Beginning
Pension

$123,254
$115,551
$107,246
$106,975
$103,377
$98,121
$94,938
$88,812
$87,950
$86,923
$86,044
$83,248
$78,289
$78,023
$77,380
$77,027
$77,027
$73,309
$95,101
$71,434
$68,814
$68,390
$67,694
$67,425
$66,106

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout

$2,958,102
$2,773,232
$2,573,899
$2,567,412
$2,481,057
$2,354,914
$2,278,500
$2,131,499
$2,110,801
$2,086,155
$2,065,067
$1,997,951
$1,878,933
$1,872,555
$1,857,121
$1,848,652
$1,848,652
$1,759,408
$2,282,412
$1,714,427
$1,651,545
$1,641,366
$1,624,664
$1,618,197
$1,586,554

Avg wage = 42,000
Median home = 117,000
Unemp =7.9%

Est SS Age 62

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

SO
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000



