Sedgwick County KS Government Employees Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Last	First	Job Title	2010 Wages	Est. Beginning Pension	Est. Lifetime Pension Payout	Est SS Age 62
Lear	Rex	Chief Clinical Director	\$201,231	\$123,254	\$2,958,102	\$22,000
Hon	David	Clinical Director	\$188,655	\$115,551	\$2,773,232	\$22,000
Buchanan	William	County Manager	\$175,095	\$107,246	\$2,573,899	\$22,000
Oeberst	Jaime	Coroner/Medical Examiner	\$174,654	\$106,975	\$2,567,412	\$22,000
Xu	Lin	Clinical Director	\$168,779	\$103,377	\$2,481,057	\$22,000
Lauronilla	Andrew	Clinical Director	\$160,198	\$98,121	\$2,354,914	\$22,000
Adeagbo	Bamidele	Deputy Coroner	\$155,000	\$94,938	\$2,278,500	\$22,000
Kipper	Scott	Deputy Coroner	\$145,000	\$88,812	\$2,131,499	\$22,000
Rohrig	Timothy	Director Forensic Science Center	\$143,592	\$87,950	\$2,110,801	\$22,000
Reed	Mark	Zoo Director	\$141,915	\$86,923	\$2,086,155	\$22,000
Gonzalez	German	Clinical Director	\$140,481	\$86,044	\$2,065,067	\$22,000
Foulston	Nola	District Attorney	\$135,915	\$83,248	\$1,997,951	\$22,000
Chronis	Chris	Chief Financial Officer	\$127,819	\$78,289	\$1,878,933	\$22,000
Kumar	Shreeja	Clinical Director	\$127,385	\$78,023	\$1,872,555	\$22,000
Holt	Ronald	Assistant County Manager	\$126,335	\$77,380	\$1,857,121	\$22,000
Euson	Richard	County Counselor	\$125,759	\$77,027	\$1,848,652	\$22,000
Spears	David	County Engineer	\$125,759	\$77,027	\$1,848,652	\$22,000
Goseland	Deborah	Director of Human Services	\$119,688	\$73,309	\$1,759,408	\$22,000
Hinshaw	Robert	County Sheriff	\$118,876	\$95,101	\$2,282,412	\$0
Masterson	Mark	Corrections Director	\$116,628	\$71,434	\$1,714,427	\$22,000
Parker	Kim	1st Assistant District Attorney	\$112,350	\$68,814	\$1,651,545	\$22,000
Stevens	Charlene	Assistant County Manager	\$111,658	\$68,390	\$1,641,366	\$22,000
Vogt	Richard	Chief Information Officer	\$110,521	\$67,694	\$1,624,664	\$22,000
Reid	Daniel	EMS Lieutenant	\$110,081	\$67,425	\$1,618,197	\$22,000
Grier	Kendall	IT Manager	\$107,929	\$66,106	\$1,586,554	\$22,000

Assumptions

1. Est. Begin pensions 35 years except Police and Fire at 32 years	Avg wage = 42,000		
2. Retirement age 62 except Police and Fire at age 55.	Median home = 117,000		
3. No COLA	Unemp = 7.9%		
4. NO SS for Police and Fire			

Published by Taxpayers United of America ~ www.taxpayersunited.org